OP \$90.00 2320069

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM738439

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Accumetrics, Inc.		06/09/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accriva Diagnostics, Inc.	
Street Address:	6260 Sequence Drive	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2320069	ACCUMETRICS
Registration Number:	4822445	VERIFY NOW PRUTEST
Registration Number:	3002804	VERIFYNOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@burnslev.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah J Peckham

Address Line 1: Burns & Levinson LLP, 125 High Street
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51828.06004 /06020 /06026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah J Peckham
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah J Peckham/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=20220609 Accumetrics, Inc. to Accriva Diagnostics, Inc. - PTO upload#page1.tif source=20220609 Accumetrics, Inc. to Accriva Diagnostics, Inc. - PTO upload#page2.tif source=20220609 Accumetrics, Inc. to Accriva Diagnostics, Inc. - PTO upload#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007768 FRAME: 0622

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (Assignment"), dated as of June 9, 2022 (the "Effective Date") is made and entered into by Accumetrics, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a business address 3985 Sorrento Valley Blvd., San Diego, CA 92121 (the "Assignor") in favor of Accriva Diagnostics, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a business address of 6260 Sequence Drive, San Diego, CA 92121 (the "Assignee"). The Assignor and Assignee are sometimes individually referred to herein as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are related companies; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have agreed to consolidate the control and ownership of the intellectual property owned by the Parties;

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows:

Assignment. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee accepts from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks, tradenames and business names listed on the attached Schedule A, including all registrations and applications set forth on said Schedule, and all issuances, extensions, and renewals thereof (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademarks; and any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

Assignor further agrees, upon request, to execute and deliver any additional documents necessary to effectuate the foregoing assignment of rights, including documents of transfer that may be necessary to record the transfer with any government or administrative agency.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date first above written.

By:
Name: John his Accessor
Title: CE

ACCUMETRICS

TRADEMARK REEL: 007768 FRAME: 0623

RECORDED: 07/01/2022